## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FTI TECHNOLOGY LLC		109/26/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FTI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY LLC	
Street Address:	909 COMMERCE STREET	
City:	Annapolis	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21401	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3959049	ACUITY
Registration Number:	2763168	RINGTAIL
Registration Number:	2766309	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	3422071	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	3028952	ATTENEX
Registration Number:	2763167	
Registration Number:	3128511	STRATEGIC DISCOVERY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2027995144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan C. Compton
Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0537

OP \$190,00 3959049

900242537

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16192.66		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan C. Compton		
Signature:	/Ryan C. Compton/		
Date:	12/28/2012		
Total Attachments: 2 source=ftinamechange#page1.tif source=ftinamechange#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0538

# CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET \*\*EXPEDITED SERVICE\*\* \*\* KEEP WITH DOCUMENT \*\*

**EXPEDITED SERVICE**	** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **
DOCUMENT CODE 4/A BUSINESS CODE	1000352002315457
Close Stock Nonstock	1000302002313437
P.A Religious	
Merging (Transferor)	
	ID # W10400448 RCK # 1000362002315457 PAGES: 0002 FTI CONSULTING TECHNOLOGY LLC
Surviving (Transferee)	09/26/2011 AT 08:30 A NO H 0003865147
	New Name FTI Consulting
FEES REMITTED	Tuhnology ht
Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Certificates Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other:  TOTAL FEES:	Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code  Adoption of Assumed Name  Other Change(s)
Credit Card Check Cash	Attention:
Approved By:  Keyed By:  COMMENT(S):	Mail: Name and Address  THE CORPORATION TRUST INCORPORATED 351 WEST CAMDEN STREET BALTIMORE ND 21202-7912

Stamp Work Order and Customer Number HERE

CUST ID:0002548567 MORK ORDER:0003885147 DATE:09-27-2011 01:59 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0539

FTI TECHNOLOGY LLC

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

SEP & B villa.

TO

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

September 26, 2011

The UNDERSIGNED, in order to amend the Articles of Organization of FTI Technology LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby acknowledge and certify to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland as follows:

Article FIRST of the Articles of Organization of the Company is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (which is hereinafter called the "Company") is:

"FTI Consulting Technology LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED, an authorized person within the meaning of Section 4A-101(c) of the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, has signed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization, acknowledging the same to be his act, on the date and year first above written.

AUTHORIZED PERSON

Name: ERTC. B. MILL Title Serior Vice Presid

CUST ID:0002648567 WORK ORDER:0003865147 DATE:09-27-2011 01:59 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004930 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/28/2012